The following unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Group has been prepared under the
Group’s accounting policies as set out in its consolidated audited financial statements for the financial
year ended 31 December 2019 and on the basis of the notes set out below to illustrate how the
Transaction might have affected the net assets of the Group as if it had occurred on 31 December
2019.

The pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and because of its
nature only addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent the actual financial
position of the Group.

The pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared in accordance with paragraph 13.3.3R of the
Listing Rules. Shareholders should read the whole of this document and not rely solely on the
summarised financial information contained in this this Part V.

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP’s report on the unaudited pro forma statement of net assets is set out in
Section 2 of this Part V.

32

Group as at
31 December 2019

Note 1

Adjustments

Sale Interest
Note 2

Transaction
Adjustments

Note 3

Proposed
dividend
Note 4

Pro forma
Note 5

US$m US$m US$m US$m US$m

Non-current assets

Intangible exploration/
appraisal assets ..... 245.9 (143.1) — — 102.8

Property, plant &
equipment –
development/producing
assets ..... 1,405.3 (378.8) — — 1,026.5

Other property, plant &
equipment and
intangible assets . . . . . 13.6 — — — 13.6

1,664.8 (521.9) — — 1,142.9

Current assets

Inventory ..... 13.8 — — — 13.8
Financial asset at fair

value through profit or
loss ..... 5.1 — — — 5.1

Cash and cash
equivalents ..... 146.5 — 283.7 (250.0) 180.2

Trade and other
receivables ..... 111.2 — — — 111.2

Derivative financial
instruments ..... 4.1 — — — 4.1

280.7 — 283.7 (250.0) 314.4

Assets held-for-sale 143.5 — — — 143.5

Total assets ..... 2,089.0 (521.9) 283.7 (250.0) 1,600.8

Current liabilities
Lease liabilities ..... 43.1 — — — 43.1
Derivative financial

instruments ..... 1.6 — — — 1.6
Trade and other

payables ..... 134.6 (9.8) — — 124.8
Deferred revenue ..... 16.9 — — — 16.9

196.2 (9.8) — — 186.4

Non-current liabilities

Provisions –
decommissioning . . . . . 141.2 — — — 141.2

Lease liabilities ..... 239.8 — — — 239.8
Deferred revenue ..... 18.7 — — — 18.7

399.7 — — — 399.7

Liabilities

held-for-sale ..... 37.6 — — — 37.6

Total liabilities ..... 633.5 (9.8) — — 623.7

NET ASSETS ..... 1,455.5 (512.1) 283.7 (250.0) 977.1

Notes:
1. The financial information in respect of the Group has been extracted without material adjustment

from the audited financial statements for the Group for the financial year ended 31 December
2019 prepared in accordance with IFRS as adopted by the EU.

2. The financial information for the Sale Interest has been extracted without material adjustment from
Part IV (Financial information relating to the Sale Interest) of this Circular.

3. Adjustments reflect: The initial cash and cash receivable consideration of US$300.0m, less
working capital balances of US$9.8m and forecast transaction expenses of US$6.5m. On